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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE 
____________ 

 
BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD 

____________ 
 

R.J. REYNOLDS VAPOR COMPANY, 
Petitioner,  

 
v. 
 

FONTEM HOLDINGS 1 B.V., 
Patent Owner. 
____________ 

 
Case IPR2016-01268 
Patent 8,365,742 B2 

____________ 
 
 
 

Before BRIAN J. McNAMARA and JO-ANNE M. KOKOSKI, 
Administrative Patent Judges. 
 
KOKOSKI, Administrative Patent Judge. 

 

ORDER 
Conduct of the Proceeding 

37 C.F.R. § 42.5 
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The Scheduling Order set the date of oral argument in this proceeding, 

if requested, to October 4, 2017.  Paper 11, 7.  Due to a conflict in the 

panel’s hearing schedule, the oral argument is rescheduled to October 10, 

2017. 

If the parties are not available on October 10, 2017, the revised date 

for the oral hearing, they should notify the Board within ten business days of 

this Order via e-mail to Trials@uspto.gov, and jointly propose several dates 

for the oral hearing near the same time frame.   

 

It is 

ORDERED that the date of oral argument (DUE DATE 7) is changed 

to October 10, 2017.  

 
 
PETITIONER: 
 
Ralph J. Gabric 
Robert Mallin 
Yuezhong Feng 
BRINKS GILSON & LIONE 
rgabric@brinksgilson.com 
rmallin@brinksgilson.com 
yfeng@brinksgilson.com 
 
PATENT OWNER: 
 
Michael J. Wise 
Joseph P. Hamilton 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
MWise@perkinscoie.com 
JHamilton@perkinscoie.com 
patentprocurement@perkinscoie.com 
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